Sumbawa Island at the position 080 29' LS - 90 05' LS and 
116042' - 117005' BT. Map of research location can be 
seen in figure 2. Based on Law Number 30 of 2003 
concerning the Establishment of West Sumbawa 
Regency in West Nusa Tenggara Province is 
approximately 184,902 Ha (one hundred and eighty-four 
thousand Nine hundred and two hectares). West 
Sumbawa Regency consists of 8 sub-districts including: 
Sekongkang, Jerewh, Maluk, Taliwang, Brang Ene, Brang 
Rea, Seteluk and Poto Tano Districts. The sub-district 
with the largest area is in Jereweh District.  

Research Procedure